503987553 09/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4034210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN JOHN OLECHNOWICZ	08/31/2016
TROY DAVID HAZELTON	08/31/2016
JEFFREY ROY RUDD	08/31/2016
FRED YU-FENG CHOU	08/31/2016
FREDERICK LOUIS GLESIUS	09/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
Street Address:	1 RIVER ROAD
City:	SCHENECTADY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15254126		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)373-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216 654 0090

Email: patdoc@cooperlegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: RONALD M. KACHMARIK COOPER LEGAL GROUP L

Address Line 1: 6505 ROCKSIDE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 330

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEOG-49247US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD M. KACHMARIK	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald M. Kachmarik/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT 503987553 REEL: 039612 FRAME: 0792

Total Attachments: 6 source=GEOG-49247US1-PDEC-PASS#page1.tif source=GEOG-49247US1-PDEC-PASS#page2.tif source=GEOG-49247US1-PDEC-PASS#page3.tif

source=GEOG-49247US1-PDEC-PASS#page4.tif source=GEOG-49247US1-PDEC-PASS#page5.tif

source=GEOG-49247US1-PDEC-PASS#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039612 FRAME: 0793

COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

HIGH TEMPERATURE FLAME SENSOR

\boxtimes	the specification of which is attached hereto OR		
	United States application or PCT international application number		
	filed on	, as	
	amended on [date] (if applicable).		
	(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or a	gents t	C
	insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known	i.)	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with our obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and our employers), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Benjamin	John	Olechnowicz	of	Stow	ОН	U.S.A.
Troy	David	Hazelton	of	Sagamore Hills	ОН	U.S.A.
Jeffrey	Roy	Rudd	of	Akron	OH	U.S.A.
Fred	Yu-Feng	Chou	of	Stow	OH	U.S.A
Frederick	Louis	Glesius	of	Brecksville	OH	U.S.A.

INVENTOR 1: Benjamin John Olechnowicz	
Signature:	Date: 31-Aug-2016
Witnessed by: Ken Pambanh Signature	Date: 31-Aug -2016
WILLIAM S. NOBLE	Date: 31-AUG-2016
Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	ENING IN DESCRICE OF A NOTARY
SECTION DELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIC	MING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Benjamin John Olechnowicz Inventor Name	Date:
STATE OF ss.	
This day of,,,,,,, to, to, to, executed the foregoing assignment, who acknown his/her own free will for the purposes therein set	before me personally came the above-named o me personally known as the individual who wledged to me that he/she executed the same of t forth.
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 2: Troy David Hazelton	
Signature: Nay Haylton Inventor Name	
Witnessed by: Ken Lambach Ken Lambach	Date: 31 AuG 2016
Ken Lambach Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Welliam & Signature	Date: 31 Aug Zo16
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Troy David Hazelton Inventor Name	Date:
STATE OF SS.	
This day of,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	before me personally came the above-named bwn as the individual who executed the foregoing e/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 3: Jeffrey Rudd		
Signature:	Date: _	8/31/16
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:	8/71/16
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Ken Fambach		8/31/16
Witnessed by: <u>/ Ch. J.Ch. / ach</u> Signature	Date:	8/31/16
Ken Lambach Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING	G IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Jeffrey Rudd	Date:	
Inventor Name		
STATE OF		
ss. COUNTY OF		
This day of,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	as the ind	ividual who executed the foregoing
Seal		

INVENTOR 4: Fred Yu-Feng Chou	
*	Date: 8/31/2016
Witnessed by: Ken Sambach Signature	
Ken Lambach Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: William 1. Noble Signature	Date: 8/3//2016
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Fred Yu-Feng Chou Inventor Name	Date:
mventor Name	
STATE OF	
ss.	
COUNTY OF	
Fred Yu-Feng Chou, to me personally know	before me personally came the above-named on as the individual who executed the foregoing she executed the same of his/her own free will for
the purposes therein set forth.	SHE SHE WILL SHARE OF THOMAS OF THOMAS WILL TO
Seal	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 5: Frederick Louis Glesius	
Signature: <u>Arederick</u> Z Lles	im Date: 9/1/2016
Inventor Name	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Frederick Louis Glesius	Date: 9/1/20/6
Inventor Name	
STATE OF OHIO	
SS.	
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA	
- 1st Late L	2016 hafara ma narranally some the above named
	_, <u>2016</u> before me personally came the above-named nally known as the individual who executed the foregoing
	that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
the purposes therein set forth.	Ronald M. Kachmarik Altorney At Law Notary Public, State of Ohio
Cool	My commission has no expiration date Sec. 147,03 R.C.
Seal	(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 039612 FRAME: 0799